## 504120272 12/02/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4166942

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the OMISSION OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE AND FIRST NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 024466 Frame 0215. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
ASSIGNMENT.		ASSIGNEE AND FIRST NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR previously			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRI SEMIZAROV	06/01/2010
TAMAR UZIEL	05/27/2010
DAVID HUANG	05/14/2010
MARK F. VAN DELFT	05/20/2010
CHRIS TSE	05/21/2010
RICHARD R. LESNIEWSKI	05/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES	
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD	
Internal Address:	AP06A-1 D377	
City: ABBOTT PARK		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064-6008	
Name:	THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1G ROYAL PARADE	
City:	PARKVILLE VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12704165

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

**Email:** uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABV9778USO1 (31247-1366)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY R. MCKINNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary R. McKinney/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016	

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment-24958713#page9.tif



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v.1.4.2 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

# Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dimitri Semizarov	06/01/2010
Tamar Uziel	05/27/2010
David Huang	05/14/2010
Mark F. van Delft	05/20/2010
Cristin Tse	05/21/2010
Richard R. Lesniewski	05/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Laboratories	
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
Internal Address:	AP06A-1 D377	
City:	Abbott Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064-6008	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

١,		
	Property Type	Number

Application Number:	12704165			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (847)938-2623  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 847-937-2341  Email: kristin.shimeck@abbott.com  Correspondent Name: Paul D. Yasger  Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road  Address Line 2: AP06A-1 D377  Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064-6008				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Coleman James				
Signature: /Patricia Coleman James, Reg. No. 37155/				
Date: 06/01/2010				
Total Attachments: 8 source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page1.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page2.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page3.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page4.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page5.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page6.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page7.tif source=9778USO1_Assignment_6_1_10#page8.tif				

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

Go to Payment screen	Back⊎	Cancel	Advanced Operations
----------------------	-------	--------	---------------------

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/01/2010 03:32 PM EDT

PATENT 6/1/2010 REEL: 040797 FRAME: 0953

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dimitri Semizarov of Chicago, IL 60657; Tamar Uziel of Deerfield, IL 60015; David Huang of Fitzroy North, Victoria 3068, Australia; Mark F. van Delft of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6K 1R4; Christin Tse of Libertyville, IL 60048; Richard R. Lesniewski of Collegeville, PA 19426; hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IDENTIFYING, CLASSIFYING AND MONITORING SUBJECT HAVING BCL-2 FAMILY INHIBITOR-RESISTANT TUMORS AND CANCERS" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 12/704,165 and was filed on February 10, 2010;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, ("ABBOTT") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, and The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research ("WEHI") a company incorporated in Victoria having a place of business at 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria Australia 3052, hereinafter called the "Assignees", desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to said ABBOTT and WEHI, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ABBOTT and WEHI, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Serial No.: 12/704,165

Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 1 of 8

9778USO1

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors'

legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this

Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist ABBOTT and WEHI in the prosecution of the patent

applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that said

ABBOTT and WEHI may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in said

ABBOTT and WEHI like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the

prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application

or patent, and in assisting said ABBOTT and WEHI in enforcement of any rights arising out of this

Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to said ABBOTT and WEHI any and all

additional papers which may be requested by said ABBOTT and WEHI to carry out the terms of this

Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue

patents to said ABBOTT and WEHI in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

Serial No.: 12/704,165

Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 2 of 8

Dimitri Semizarov

Date

Serial No.: 12/704,165

Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 3 of 8

Serial No.: 12/704,165 Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 4 of 8

May 14, 2010

David Huang

Date

Serial No.: 12/704,165 Filing Date: February 11, 2010 Page 5 of 8

Serial No.: 12/704,165

Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 6 of 8

Serial No.: 12/704,165 Filing Date: February 11, 2010 Page 7 of 8

9778USO1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Richard R. Lesniewski

Date

Serial No.: 12/704,165

Filing Date: February 11, 2010

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 040797 FRAME: 0961

**RECORDED: 12/02/2016**